Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice06/94
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
BW0 series
General information
 Description
We've expanded our MCCB lineup with
the addition of models with global frame

BW252S0 2 175, 200, 225, 250 690 85/43 36/18 36/18
BW253S0 3 175, 200, 225, 250 690 85/43 36/18 36/18
n Type number nomenclature
BW 25 3 E0 / 250
Series
Frame  size
10: 100AF
16: 160AF
25: 250AF
Number of poles
2:   2-pole
3:   3-pole
Rated current
15: 15A 100: 100A
20: 20A 125: 125A
25: 25A 150: 150A
30: 30A 160: 160A
40: 40A 175: 175A
50: 50A 200: 200A
60: 60A 225: 225A
75: 75A 250: 250A
80: 80A
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice06/96
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
BW0 series
Quick reference guide
BW0 series /2, 3-pole IEC and CE marking conformed types
Frame 100A 160A
Pole 3 2 3 2 3
Type BW103E0 BW102S0 BW103S0 BW162E0 BW163E0
Rated current (A) 15, 20, 25, 30,
40, 50, 60, 75,
80, 100
15, 20, 25, 30, 40, 50, 60, 75, 80,
100
100, 125, 150, 160
Rated insulation voltage   (V AC) 690 690 690
[IEC 60947-2, JIS C8201-2]    (V DC) 250 250 250
Rated breaking capacity (kA) 600V AC − − − − −
[IEC 60947-2, JIS C8201-2] 550V AC 5/3 10/3 10/3 5/3 5/3
(Icu/Ics) *1 440V AC 10/5 20/5 20/5 10/5 10/5
415V AC 15/8 30/8 30/8 15/8 15/8
400V AC 15/8 30/15 30/15 15/8 15/8
380V AC 18/9 30/15 30/15 18/9 18/9
240V AC 25/13 50/25 100/50 25/13 25/13
230V AC 25/13 50/25 100/50 25/13 25/13
250V DC 5/3 5 10 5/3 5/3
Rated operating voltage [UL508] (VAC) − − − 480 480
Dimensions (mm)  a 75 50 75 105 105
b 130 130 130 165 165
Page 06/100 c 60 60 60 60 60
d 81 81 81 86 86
Mass (kg) Front mounting type 0.78 0.6 0.78 1.36 1.36
Tripping device Thermal-magnetic
Front mounting, front connection l l l l l
Internal accessories Page 06/104
   Auxiliary switch (AUX) BW9W1SB0 BW9W1SB0 BW9W1SB0 BW9W1SG0 BW9W1SG0
   Alarm switch   (AL) BW9K1SB0 BW9K1SB0 BW9K1SB0 BW9K1SG0 BW9K1SG0
   Auxiliary switch + alarm switch (AUX+AL) BW9WKSB0 BW9WKSB0 BW9WKSB0 BW9WKSG0 BW9WKSG0
   Shunt trip    (SHT) BW9F  B0 BW9F  B0 BW9F  B0 BW9F  G0 BW9F  G0
   Undervoltage trip (UVR) BW9R  B0 BW9R  B0 BW9R  B0 BW9R  G0 BW9R  G0
External accessories Page 06/107
   Operating handle   N-type BW9N0B0 BW9N0B0 BW9N0B0 BZ-N40C BZ-N40C
   Operating handle   V-type BW9V0B0 BW9V0B0 BW9V0B0 BZ6V40C BZ6V40C
   Terminal cover       Short  − − − BZ-TS40B BZ-TS40B
   Terminal cover       Long BW9BTB0-L3 − BW9BTB0-L3 BZ-TB40B BZ-TB40B
   Insulation barrier  Interphase BW9BPB0 BW9BPB0 BW9BPB0 BZ-B40B BZ-B40B
   Flat terminal − − − BZ-S50B-2252 BZ-S50B-2253
   Block terminal BW9SSL0B0-  BW9SSL0B0-  BW9SSL0B0-  BW9SSL0G0 BW9SSL0G0
   Handle locking device BW9Q1B0 BW9Q1B0 BW9Q1B0 BW9Q1G0 BW9Q1G0
   IEC 35mm rail mounting BW9PDB0 BW9PDB0 BW9PDB0 − −
Notes: *1 Icu: Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity